Removal Of Up To Eleven (11) Of Its Existing Advertising Faces At Various Locations In 

The City By Dates Certain, With OFI And Outfront Waiving Its Rights To Just 

Compensation For The Removed Signs; 

(B) Requiring OFI To Make Payments In Advance Of Up To Two Million Three Hundred 

And Five Thousand Dollars ($2,305,000) For The Fiscal Year 2025 To 2027 Biennial 

Budget, And Annual Payments Of Up To $750,000 For Each New Digital Advertising Sign 

For A Thirty-One Year Term With Escalations And A Ten (10) Year Renewal Option, In 

Addition To Providing Other Financial Incentives To The City Including Negotiated Carbon